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 - Under 13 Boys Stage 1 - Final Results

PosName Club Leg Time
  1 Leon Gregory ECH&TA  A    10:49
  2 N Jones Wirral Ac    11:01
  3 Liam Rodgers LiverpoolH  A    11:16
  4 Aaron McCarthy ECH&TA  B    11:30
  5 Ben Everson BlackpoolW  A    11:33
  6 S Darbyshire Warrington  A    11:35
  7 James Hall BingleyH&A    11:35
  8 Jack Mitchell WakefieldD    11:48
  9 Daniel Shaw Barrow&FSA    11:50
 10 Josh Boyce ValeRA    11:56

 11 Scott Edwards Derby Ac  A    11:57
 12 Adam Howarth LeighH&A    12:30
 13 Nyal Flynn ECH&TA  C    12:34
 14 Tom Hartley KendalAAC    12:42
 15 George Curran LiverpoolP  A    12:55
 16 Adam Dible LiverpoolP  B    12:57
 17 Kristian Quirk LiverpoolH  B    13:31
 18 Blake Wills Derby Ac  B    13:42
 19 T Kenwright Warrington  B    13:42

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Michael Murphy ECH&TA  A    11:16    22:05  0
  2 A Desmond Wirral Ac    12:01    23:02  0
  3 Tom Schumacher LiverpoolH  A    11:50    23:06  0
  4 Matthew McGann ECH&TA  B    11:41    23:11  0
  5 Jaque Wharton WakefieldD    11:37    23:25 +  3
  6 L LockwoodBent Warrington  A    12:01    23:36  0
  7 Richard Powell LeighH&A    11:27    23:57 +  5
  8 Lewis Healey ValeRA    12:01    23:57 +  2
  9 Alex Nash BlackpoolW  A    12:39    24:12 -  4
 10 Aaron Smallry Derby Ac  A    12:20    24:17 +  1
 11 Sam Storey Barrow&FSA    12:45    24:35 -  2
 12 James Hill ECH&TA  C    12:22    24:56 +  1
 13 Thomas Potter BingleyH&A    13:22    24:57 -  6
 14 Warren Turner LiverpoolP  A    12:18    25:13 +  1
 15 D McDonald LiverpoolP  B    13:41    26:38 +  1
 16 L Griffiths Derby Ac  B    13:36    27:18 +  2
 17 James Jackson Warrington  B    14:32    28:14 +  2

 - Under 13 Boys Stage 2 - Final Results

  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Michael Murphy ECH&TA  A    11:16
  2 Richard Powell LeighH&A    11:27
  3 Jaque Wharton WakefieldD    11:37
  4 Matthew McGann ECH&TA  B    11:41
  5 Tom Schumacher LiverpoolH  A    11:50
  6 Lewis Healey ValeRA    12:01
  7 A Desmond Wirral Ac    12:01
  8 L LockwoodBent Warrington  A    12:01
  9 Warren Turner LiverpoolP  A    12:18
 10 Aaron Smallry Derby Ac  A    12:20

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 C Middleton ECH&TA  A    11:27    33:32  0
  2 L Gawne Wirral Ac    11:47    34:49  0
  3 Chris Manning LiverpoolH  A    11:58    35:04  0
  4 Andrew McAslan ECH&TA  B    11:56    35:07  0
  5 Alex Evans BlackpoolW  A    11:01    35:13 +  4
  6 Jack Gleave Warrington  A    11:48    35:24  0
  7 Jack Richmond WakefieldD    12:29    35:54 -  2
  8 Mike Vennard ValeRA    12:20    36:17  0
  9 Robert Powell LeighH&A    12:38    36:35 -  2
 10 D Chambers Derby Ac  A    12:44    37:01  0
 11 Ross Capbell Barrow&FSA    12:35    37:10  0
 12 A Hutchinson LiverpoolP  A    13:05    38:18 +  2
 13 Ellis Atkinson ECH&TA  C    13:30    38:26 -  1
 14 Ben Haines LiverpoolP  B    13:41    40:19 +  1
 15 Adam Harper BingleyH&A    15:40    40:37 -  2
 16 M Hawgood Warrington  B    15:22    43:36 +  1

 - Under 13 Boys Stage 3 - Final Results
  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Alex Evans BlackpoolW  A    11:01
  2 C Middleton ECH&TA  A    11:27
  3 L Gawne Wirral Ac    11:47
  4 Jack Gleave Warrington  A    11:48
  5 Andrew McAslan ECH&TA  B    11:56
  6 Chris Manning LiverpoolH  A    11:58
  7 Mike Vennard ValeRA    12:20
  8 Jack Richmond WakefieldD    12:29
  9 Ross Capbell Barrow&FSA    12:35
 10 Robert Powell LeighH&A    12:38
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Under 13 Boys — Team Results — Final

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  1 E Cheshire H & Tameside AC  ‘A’    33:32
1 Leon Gregory (1) 10:49 2 Michael Murphy (1) 11:16
3 C Middleton (1) 11:27
  2 Wirral AC    34:49
1 N Jones (2) 11:01 2 A Desmond (2) 12:01
3 L Gawne (2) 11:47
  3 Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘A’    35:04
1 Liam Rodgers (3) 11:16 2 Tom Schumacher (3) 11:50
3 Chris Manning (3) 11:58
  4 E Cheshire H & Tameside AC  ‘B’    35:07
1 Aaron McCarthy (4) 11:30 2 Matthew McGann (4) 11:41
3 Andrew McAslan (4) 11:56
  5 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde  ‘A’    35:13
1 Ben Everson (5) 11:33 2 Alex Nash (9) 12:39
3 Alex Evans (5) 11:01
  6 Warrington Athletic Club  ‘A’    35:24
1 S Darbyshire (6) 11:35 2 L LockwoodBent (6) 12:01
3 Jack Gleave (6) 11:48
  7 Wakefield District H & AC    35:54
1 Jack Mitchell (8) 11:48 2 Jaque Wharton (5) 11:37
3 Jack Richmond (7) 12:29
  8 Vale Royal AC    36:17
1 Josh Boyce (10) 11:56 2 Lewis Healey (8) 12:01
3 Mike Vennard (8) 12:20
  9 Leigh Harriers & AC    36:35
1 Adam Howarth (12) 12:30 2 Richard Powell (7) 11:27
3 Robert Powell (9) 12:38
 10 Derby AC  ‘A’    37:01
1 Scott Edwards (11) 11:57 2 Aaron Smallry (10) 12:20
3 D Chambers (10) 12:44

Fastest of all  legs  — Final

  1 Leon Gregory ECH&TA A   10:49
  2 Alex Evans BlackpoolW A   11:01
  = N Jones Wirral Ac    11:01
  4 Michael Murphy ECH&TA A   11:16
  = Liam Rodgers LiverpoolH A   11:16
  6 Richard Powell LeighH&A    11:27
  = C Middleton ECH&TA A   11:27
  8 Aaron McCarthy ECH&TA B   11:30
  9 Ben Everson BlackpoolW A   11:33
 10 S Darbyshire Warrington A   11:35
  = James Hall BingleyH&A    11:35
 12 Jaque Wharton WakefieldD    11:37
 13 Matthew McGann ECH&TA B   11:41
 14 L Gawne Wirral Ac    11:47
 15 Jack Mitchell WakefieldD    11:48
  = Jack Gleave Warrington A   11:48
 17 Daniel Shaw Barrow&FSA    11:50
  = Tom Schumacher LiverpoolH A   11:50
 19 Josh Boyce ValeRA    11:56
  = Andrew McAslan ECH&TA B   11:56
 21 Scott Edwards Derby Ac A   11:57
 22 Chris Manning LiverpoolH A   11:58
 23 L LockwoodBent Warrington A   12:01
  = A Desmond Wirral Ac    12:01
  = Lewis Healey ValeRA    12:01
 26 Warren Turner LiverpoolP A   12:18

 11 Barrow & Furness Striders AC    37:10
1 Daniel Shaw (9) 11:50 2 Sam Storey (11) 12:45
3 Ross Capbell (11) 12:35
 12 Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H  ‘A’    38:18
1 George Curran (15) 12:55 2 Warren Turner (14) 12:18
3 A Hutchinson (12) 13:05
 13 E Cheshire H & Tameside AC  ‘C’    38:26
1 Nyal Flynn (13) 12:34 2 James Hill (12) 12:22
3 Ellis Atkinson (13) 13:30
 14 Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H  ‘B’    40:19
1 Adam Dible (16) 12:57 2 D McDonald (15) 13:41
3 Ben Haines (14) 13:41
 15 Bingley Harriers & AC    40:37
1 James Hall (7) 11:35 2 Thomas Potter (13) 13:22
3 Adam Harper (15) 15:40
 16 Warrington Athletic Club  ‘B’    43:36
1 T Kenwright (19) 13:42 2 James Jackson (17) 14:32
3 M Hawgood (16) 15:22

Incomplete Teams:

Derby AC  ‘B’    27:18
1 Blake Wills (18) 13:42 2 L Griffiths (16) 13:36

Kendal Amateur Athletic Club    12:42
1 Tom Hartley (14) 12:42

Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘B’    13:31
1 Kristian Quirk (17) 13:31

 27 Aaron Smallry Derby Ac A   12:20
  = Mike Vennard ValeRA    12:20
 29 James Hill ECH&TA C   12:22
 30 Jack Richmond WakefieldD    12:29
 31 Adam Howarth LeighH&A    12:30
 32 Nyal Flynn ECH&TA C   12:34
 33 Ross Capbell Barrow&FSA    12:35
 34 Robert Powell LeighH&A    12:38
 35 Alex Nash BlackpoolW A   12:39
 36 Tom Hartley KendalAAC    12:42
 37 D Chambers Derby Ac A   12:44
 38 Sam Storey Barrow&FSA    12:45
 39 George Curran LiverpoolP A   12:55
 40 Adam Dible LiverpoolP B   12:57
 41 A Hutchinson LiverpoolP A   13:05
 42 Thomas Potter BingleyH&A    13:22
 43 Ellis Atkinson ECH&TA C   13:30
 44 Kristian Quirk LiverpoolH B   13:31
 45 L Griffiths Derby Ac B   13:36
 46 Ben Haines LiverpoolP B   13:41
  = D McDonald LiverpoolP B   13:41
 48 Blake Wills Derby Ac B   13:42
  = T Kenwright Warrington B   13:42
 50 James Jackson Warrington B   14:32
 51 M Hawgood Warrington B   15:22
 52 Adam Harper BingleyH&A    15:40


